

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-2	2827	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - AN Community Schools and Student Ser Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/11/2023				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	1/10/2024				Final action:	1/10/2024	
Enactment date:	1/10	/2024			Enactment #:	24-0043	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and ANTS Sports, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide field sports (soccer, flag football, basketball, and tennis) via two types of programs: (a) eleven 9-hour Saturday sports program sessions in the spring of 2024; and (b) site-based after school programs at ten elementary schools; pilot NBA Math Hoops program at six elementary after school programs, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Community Schools and Student Services Department for the period of January 11, 2024 through May 25, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$245,764.55.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-2827 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - ANTS Sports - Community Schools and Student Services Department						
Contact:	martha.pena@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	tion	Result
1/10/2024	1	Board of	Education		A	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and ANTS Sports, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide field sports (soccer, flag football, basketball, and tennis) via two types of programs: (a) eleven 9-hour Saturday sports program sessions in the spring of 2024; and (b) site-based after school programs at ten elementary schools; pilot NBA Math Hoops program at six elementary after school programs, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Community Schools and Student Services Department for the period of January 11, 2024 through May 25, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$245,764.55.